

Line No.	2016	2016												Total Projected
		Jan Actual	Feb Actual	Mar Actual	Apr Actual	May Actual	Jun Actual	Jul Actual	Aug Actual	Sep Actual	Oct Projected	Nov Projected	Dec Projected	
1	Total Schedule 26A Revenue	(1,179,064)	(1,113,315)	(1,071,016)	(941,692)	(998,893)	(1,086,557)	(1,220,884)	(1,195,573)	(1,112,700)	(1,097,272)	(1,115,656)	(1,148,106)	(13,280,727)
2	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share 1.336%	(15,754)	(14,876)	(14,310)	(12,582)	(13,347)	(14,518)	(16,313)	(15,975)	(14,867)	(14,661)	(14,907)	(15,340)	(177,451)
5	CAPX 2020 - Brookings 30.17%	(355,719)	(335,883)	(323,121)	(284,105)	(301,362)	(327,810)	(368,336)	(360,700)	(335,697)	(331,042)	(336,589)	(346,379)	(4,006,742)
6	Retail Load Share 0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	
7	Retail Revenue (2,343)	(2,212)	(2,128)	(1,871)	(1,985)	(2,159)	(2,426)	(2,375)	(2,211)	(2,180)	(2,217)	(2,281)	(2,281)	(26,386)
9	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share (4,753)	(4,488)	(4,317)	(3,796)	(4,027)	(4,380)	(4,922)	(4,819)	(4,485)	(4,423)	(4,497)	(4,628)	(4,628)	(53,536)
10	Non-Retail Load Share 99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	
11	Non-Retail Overhead Credit (4,722)	(4,458)	(4,289)	(3,771)	(4,000)	(4,351)	(4,889)	(4,788)	(4,456)	(4,394)	(4,468)	(4,598)	(4,598)	(53,184)
13	Total Revenue Credit for CAPX Brookings	(7,064)	(6,670)	(6,417)	(5,642)	(5,985)	(6,510)	(7,315)	(7,163)	(6,667)	(6,574)	(6,684)	(6,879)	(79,570)
16	MVP BS South - Brookings	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
17	Retail Load Share 0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	
18	Retail Revenue 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
19	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
21	Non-Retail Load Share 99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	
22	Non-Retail Overhead Credit 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
24	Total Revenue Credit for MVP Brookings	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
27	MVP Ellendale - BS South	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
28	Retail Load Share 0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	
29	Retail Revenue 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
32	Non-Retail Load Share 99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	
33	Non-Retail Overhead Credit 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
35	Total Revenue Credit for MVP Ellendale	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
37	Retail Share of Schedule 26A Revenue (7,064)	(6,670)	(6,417)	(5,642)	(5,985)	(6,510)	(7,315)	(7,163)	(6,667)	(6,574)	(6,684)	(6,879)	(79,570)	
39	South Dakota Share 9.816%	(693)	(655)	(630)	(554)	(587)	(639)	(718)	(703)	(654)	(645)	(656)	(675)	(7,810)

Line No.	2017	2017												Total Projected
		Jan Projected	Feb Projected	Mar Projected	Apr Projected	May Projected	Jun Projected	Jul Projected	Aug Projected	Sep Projected	Oct Projected	Nov Projected	Dec Projected	
1	Total Schedule 26A Revenue	(2,005,648)	(1,894,092)	(1,827,159)	(1,492,491)	(1,760,225)	(2,027,959)	(2,251,070)	(2,161,826)	(2,139,515)	(1,581,736)	(1,581,736)	(1,604,047)	(22,327,504)
2	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share	(22,232)	(20,996)	(20,254)	(16,544)	(19,512)	(22,480)	(24,953)	(23,964)	(23,716)	(17,533)	(17,533)	(17,781)	(247,498)
3														
4														
5	CAPX 2020 - Brookings	(360,772)	(340,705)	(328,666)	(268,466)	(316,626)	(364,785)	(404,918)	(388,865)	(384,852)	(284,520)	(284,520)	(288,533)	(4,016,227)
6	Retail Load Share	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	
7	Retail Revenue	(2,376)	(2,244)	(2,164)	(1,768)	(2,085)	(2,402)	(2,667)	(2,561)	(2,534)	(1,874)	(1,874)	(1,900)	(26,449)
8														
9	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share	(3,999)	(3,777)	(3,643)	(2,976)	(3,510)	(4,044)	(4,488)	(4,311)	(4,266)	(3,154)	(3,154)	(3,198)	(44,519)
10	Non-Retail Load Share	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	
11	Non-Retail Overhead Credit	(3,973)	(3,752)	(3,619)	(2,956)	(3,487)	(4,017)	(4,459)	(4,282)	(4,238)	(3,133)	(3,133)	(3,177)	(44,226)
12														
13	Total Revenue Credit for CAPX Brookings	(6,349)	(5,996)	(5,784)	(4,724)	(5,572)	(6,419)	(7,126)	(6,843)	(6,772)	(5,007)	(5,007)	(5,077)	(70,675)
14														
15														
16	MVP BS South - Brookings	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
17	Retail Load Share	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	
18	Retail Revenue	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
19														
20	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
21	Non-Retail Load Share	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	
22	Non-Retail Overhead Credit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
23														
24	Total Revenue Credit for MVP Brookings	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
25														
26														
27	MVP Ellendale - BS South	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
28	Retail Load Share	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	
29	Retail Revenue	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
30														
31	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
32	Non-Retail Load Share	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	
33	Non-Retail Overhead Credit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
34														
35	Total Revenue Credit for MVP Ellendale	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
36														
37														
38	Retail Share of Schedule 26A Revenue	(6,349)	(5,996)	(5,784)	(4,724)	(5,572)	(6,419)	(7,126)	(6,843)	(6,772)	(5,007)	(5,007)	(5,077)	(70,675)
39														
40	South Dakota Share	(623)	(589)	(568)	(464)	(547)	(630)	(699)	(672)	(665)	(491)	(491)	(498)	(6,937)

Line No.	2018	2018												Total Projected
		Jan Projected	Feb Projected	Mar Projected	Apr Projected	May Projected	Jun Projected	Jul Projected	Aug Projected	Sep Projected	Oct Projected	Nov Projected	Dec Projected	
1	Total Schedule 26A Revenue	(2,125,523)	(2,125,523)	(2,125,523)	(2,125,523)	(2,125,523)	(2,125,523)	(2,125,523)	(2,125,523)	(2,125,523)	(2,125,523)	(2,125,523)	(2,125,523)	(25,506,272)
2	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share	(23,561)	(23,561)	(23,561)	(23,561)	(23,561)	(23,561)	(23,561)	(23,561)	(23,561)	(23,561)	(23,561)	(23,561)	(282,735)
3														
4														
5	CAPX 2020 - Brookings	(382,335)	(382,335)	(382,335)	(382,335)	(382,335)	(382,335)	(382,335)	(382,335)	(382,335)	(382,335)	(382,335)	(382,335)	(4,588,017)
6	Retail Load Share	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	
7	Retail Revenue	(2,518)	(2,518)	(2,518)	(2,518)	(2,518)	(2,518)	(2,518)	(2,518)	(2,518)	(2,518)	(2,518)	(2,518)	(30,214)
8														
9	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share	(4,238)	(4,238)	(4,238)	(4,238)	(4,238)	(4,238)	(4,238)	(4,238)	(4,238)	(4,238)	(4,238)	(4,238)	(50,858)
10	Non-Retail Load Share	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	
11	Non-Retail Overhead Credit	(4,210)	(4,210)	(4,210)	(4,210)	(4,210)	(4,210)	(4,210)	(4,210)	(4,210)	(4,210)	(4,210)	(4,210)	(50,523)
12														
13	Total Revenue Credit for CAPX Brookings	(6,728)	(6,728)	(6,728)	(6,728)	(6,728)	(6,728)	(6,728)	(6,728)	(6,728)	(6,728)	(6,728)	(6,728)	(80,737)
14														
15	MVP BS South - Brookings	(864,414)	(864,414)	(864,414)	(864,414)	(864,414)	(864,414)	(864,414)	(864,414)	(864,414)	(864,414)	(864,414)	(864,414)	(10,372,967)
16	Retail Load Share	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	
17	Retail Revenue	(5,693)	(5,693)	(5,693)	(5,693)	(5,693)	(5,693)	(5,693)	(5,693)	(5,693)	(5,693)	(5,693)	(5,693)	(68,311)
18														
19	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share	(2,582)	(2,438)	(2,352)	(1,921)	(2,266)	(2,611)	(2,898)	(2,783)	(2,754)	(2,036)	(2,036)	(2,065)	(28,742)
20	Non-Retail Load Share	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	
21	Non-Retail Overhead Credit	(2,565)	(2,422)	(2,337)	(1,909)	(2,251)	(2,593)	(2,879)	(2,765)	(2,736)	(2,023)	(2,023)	(2,051)	(28,553)
22														
23	Total Revenue Credit for MVP Brookings	(8,257)	(8,115)	(8,029)	(7,601)	(7,944)	(8,286)	(8,571)	(8,457)	(8,429)	(7,715)	(7,715)	(7,744)	(96,864)
24														
25														
26	MVP Ellendale - BS South	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
27	Retail Load Share	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	0.66%	
28	Retail Revenue	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
29														
30	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31	Non-Retail Load Share	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	99.34%	
32	Non-Retail Overhead Credit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33														
34	Total Revenue Credit for MVP Ellendale	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
35														
36														
37														
38	Retail Share of Schedule 26A Revenue	(14,986)	(14,843)	(14,757)	(14,329)	(14,672)	(15,014)	(15,299)	(15,185)	(15,157)	(14,443)	(14,443)	(14,472)	(177,602)
39														
40	South Dakota Share	(1,471)	(1,457)	(1,449)	(1,407)	(1,440)	(1,474)	(1,502)	(1,491)	(1,488)	(1,418)	(1,418)	(1,421)	(17,433)